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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

ECAST SETTLEMENT CORPORATION,
a corporation, an assignee of
HOUSEHOLD CARD SERVICES, INC.

Plaintiff (s},

V.

BARBARA L. GELNETT
an individual

Defendant (s),

CIVIL DIVISION

gt

FILED s,

m|306h
AUG 17 2004427

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

No. 2004 —;370-C>

COMPLAINT

Code No.

Issue No.

Filed on Behalf of:

PLAINTIFF

ATTORNEY OF RECORD FOR THIS PARTY
Louis B. Swartz

PA. ID # 242

SWARTZ, LOVEJOY & ASSOCIATES

16th FLOOR LAW AND FINANCE BUILDING
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

;70803

NOTE: THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE
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NOTDEFPA . PLE

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ECAST SETTLEMENT CORPORATION,

a corporation, an assignee of

HOUSEHOLD CARD SERVICES, INC.
Plaintiff(s),

No. 2004

BARBARA I1,.. GELNETT
an individual

|
|
|
|
|
l
V. |
|
|
|
|
|
l

Defendant (s),

NOTICE TO DEFEND AND CLAIM RIGHTS

YOU HAVE BEEN SUED IN COURT. If you wish to defend against the
claims set forth in the following pages, you must take action
within twenty days (20) after this Complaint and Notice are
served, by entering a written appearance personally or by
attorney and filing in writing with the Court your defenses or
objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned
that if you fail to do so the case may proceed without you and
a judgment may be entered against you by the Court without
further notice for any money claimed in the Complaint or for
any claim or relief requested by the plaintiff. You may lose
money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW.

THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A
LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER
LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

PENNSYLVANIA LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
100 South Street
P.0O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108

1-800-692-7375



;70803

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ECAST SETTLEMENT CORPORATION,
a corporation, an assignee of
HOUSEHOLD CARD SERVICES, INC.

Plaintiff(s),
No. 2004
V.

BARBARA IL.. GELNETT
an individual

Defendant (s),
COMPLAINT

1. Plaintiff(s) is ECAST SETTLEMENT CORPORATION, a corporation,
an assignee of HOUSEHOLD CARD SERVICES, INC. . Plaintiff's
address is c/o 1600 Law & Finance Building, Pittsburgh, PA 15219.

2. Defendant(s) is BARBARA L. GELNETT an individual.
Defendant's address is RR 1 Box 645, Morrisdale, PA 16858-9524.

3. At Defendant's special instance and request, a credit
account was opened for the Defendant which Defendant
thereafter used and there is a balance due and unpaid,
despite demand, in the amount of $2,238.86

plus interest at the contract rate of 0.00 %, ever since
January 28, 2002 . Alternatively, Defendant obtained the
benefit of the use of the account and was unjustly enriched
thereby. Alternatively, Plaintiff presented Defendant with
an account stated for the balance due based upon the
running credit account, which Defendant accepted.

4. Attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and incorporated
herein by reference as though herein set forth at length,
is the Account Agreement and/or other documents of the
account. The account has been acquired by Plaintiff for
value and Plaintiff is the owner of the account.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands Judgment against Pefendant(s) in
the amount of $2,238.86 plus interest from Ja y 28, 2002
and costs.

Louis B. Swar%%yé

Attorney for NTIFF

SWARTZ, LOVEJQOY & ASSOCIATES

16th FLOOR LAW AND FINANCE BUILDING

PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219




HOUSEHOLD BANK MASTERCARD STATEMENT

BARBARA L GELNETT

At Your Service

- 24-Hour Customer Service: 1-800-477-6000 www.hbcard. com
- TDD for hearing/speech impaired: 1-800-395-9020
- Call collect for Customer Service outside of the U.S.: 1-757-523-3880

- Mail written inquiries to: HOUSEHOLD CREDIT SERVICES , PO BOX 81622 , SALINAS ,

CA 93912-1622

- Send payments to: HOUSEHOLD CREDIT SERVICES , P.O. BOX 17051 , BALTIMORE , MD 21297-1051

Account Summary

ACCOUNT NUMBER TOTAL TOTAL CREDIT CASH CASH LINE STATEMENT PAYMENT
CREDIT LINE AVAILABLE CREDIT AVAILABLE DATE DUE
LINE LINE

5433-3900-0202-8265 $1,500 $0 $1,500 $0 01/03/02 01/28/02

MINIMUM
PAYMENT
DUE

$385.00

Account Activity

PREVIOUS ~-PAYMENTS AND +PURCHASES, CASH ADVANCES, +FINANCE =NEW AMOUNT PAST
BALANCE OTHER CREDITS FEES, AND OTHER DEBITS CHARGES BALANCE DUE
$2,140.35 $0.00 $58.00 $40.51 $2,238.86 $329.00
Transactions
Transaction Posting Transaction Reference
Date Date Description Number Amount
12/28 12/28 LATE CHARGE ASSESSMENT 10000001030000000165980 $29.00
12/04 12/04 OVERLIMIT CHARGE ASSESSMENT 10000001030000000174780 $29.00

YOUR ACCOUNT IS NOW CLOSED. PLEASE CALL TODAY AND MAKE YOUR PAYMENT OVER THE PHONE. CALL

1-800-395-0500.

Finance Charge Calculation

This ie a grace account. FINANCE CHARGE Nominal
Grace period Average Daily Days At Annual
information Daily Periodic In Periodic Cash Advance Percentage
on back. Balance Rate Cycle Rate Fees Rate
CASH ADVANCES $467.11 .06440% 31 $9.33 $0.00 23.49%
PURCHASES $1,728.28 .05820% 31 $31.18 $0.00 21.24%

Page 1 of 1
090200 E 3 G

ANNUAL
PERCENTAGE
RATE

23.490%
21.240%

Account Information

Account Number 5433-3900-0202-8265__.

Payment -Due~ - 777 TTT01/28/02 \- Make checks payable to
New Balance . . | $2,238.86— Household Credit Services, Inc.
Amount Past Du $329.00 - Please write your account
Minimum Payment Due $385.00 number on your check.
- Do not fold, staple, or clip.
Amount - Do not send cash.
Enclosed - Please send your payment 7 daye prior to

the payment requested by date
to ensure timely delivery.

HOUSEHOLD CREDIT SERVICES BARBARA L GELNETT
P.0O. BOX 17051 RR 1 BOX 645
BALTIMORE MD 21297-1051 MORRISDALE PA 16858-9524

543339000202826500038500002238867

Q‘)(J/bfb iy it
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VERIFCOM. PLE

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

ECAST SETTLEMENT CORPORATION,
a corporation, an assignee of
HOUSEHOLD CARD SERVICES, INC.

Plaintiff (s),
' No. 2004
v. .

~

BARBARA L. GELNETT
an individual

Defendant (s),

VERIFICATION

412-288-0217

The undersigned,(/lszw(‘J()ézﬂ’ /‘}};ﬁ//, avers

that he/she is the (ln‘i!b}(eg _ _ of Plaintiff,

is authorized to make this verification o

n behalf of

Plaintiff, the statements of fact ‘contained in the attached

Complaint are true and correct to the bes

t of his/her

information, knowledge and belief, and are made subject

to the penalties of 18 Pa. Cons. Stat. Ann. Section 4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date g Z‘@f/

oo

. Biotary Pubiic, State of New Yorlt

No. 01DA5057350
ommmmmummanu
Commission Expires Maroh 25,

| @M,%fgﬂ/
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In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

ECAST SETTLEMENT CORPORATION Sheriff Docket # 16136
VS. 04-1270-CD
GELNETT, BARBARA L.
COMPLAINT
SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW SEPTEMBER 8, 2004 AT 9:10 AM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT ON BARBARA L.
GELNETT, DEFENDANT AT SHERIFF'S OFFICE, 1 N. 2ND ST., SUITE 116, CLEARFIELD,
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO BARBARA L. GELNETT A TRUE
AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE
CONTENTS THEREOF. '

SERVED BY: DEHAVEN

Return Costs

Cost Description
28.75 SHERIFF HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY CK# 28845

10.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY CK# 28846

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,
26" fay of 2004
T WILLIAM A, SHAW B
Prothonotary Chester A. Ha kms
” My Commission Expires Sheriff

1st Monday in Jan. 2006
Clearield Co., Cleartield, PA

FAED,
)
“SEp 2 0 2004

William A, Shaw
Proxhonotary/Clerk of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

ECAST SETTLEMENT CORPORATION,
a corporation, an assignee of
HOUSEHOLD CARD SERVICES, INC.

Plaintiff (s),
V.
BARBARA L. GELNETT

an individual

Defendant (s),

FHLED

A /282#
0CT26 2(][]4&;”@((Y

-

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 2004-1270-CD

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT

Code No.

Issue No.

Filed on Behalf of:

PLAINTIFF

ATTORNEY OF RECORD FOR THIS PARTY
Louis B. Swartz

PA. ID # 242

SWARTZ, LOVEJOY & ASSOCIATES
l6th FLOOR LAW AND FINANCE BUILDING
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

(412) 288-0300

%70803
NOTE: THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION

OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE

USED FOR THAT PURPOSE
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

ECAST SETTLEMENT CORPORATION,
a corporation, an assignee of
HOUSEHOLD CARD SERVICES, INC.

Plaintiff(s),

No. 2004-1270-CD
v.

BARBARA IL,. GELNETT
an individual

Defendant (s),

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Enter judgment against Defendant{s) and in favor of

Plaintiff in Default of an Answer or a Notice of Intention
to Appear as follows:

AMOUNT CLAIMED IN COMPLAINT : $ 2,238.86
PLUS INTEREST FROM 01-28-2002 TO: 10-19-2004 $ 366.19
TOTAL . $ 2,605.05

I certify that I mailed a notice of default to the
defendant (s) in the form attached hereto on the date stated
thereon which was more that ten (10) days bef filing this

praecipe.

Louis B. Swartiz ’
Attorney for PLAINTIFF
SWARTZ, LOVEJOY & ASSOCIATES

l6th FLOOR LAW AND FINANCE BUILDING
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15218

(412) 288-0300
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ECAST SETTLEMENT CORPORATION,
a corporation, an assignee of
HOUSEHOLD CARD SERVICES, INC.

Plaintiff(s),
No. 2004-1270-CD
v.

BARBARA I.. GELNETT
an individual

Defendant (s),

DEFAULT NOTICE

TO THE DEFENDANT: BARBARA L. GELNETT
an individual
RR 1 Box 645
Morrisdale, PA 16858-9524

IMPORTANT NOTICE

MYOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN APPEARANCE
PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES

OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN

TEN (10) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU
WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER. P

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE
TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER
LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

PENNSYLVANIA LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
100 SOUTH STREET, P.O. BOX 186
HARRISBURG, PA 17108

. q \ DIOL" 1-800-692-7375 Siouls B, Swarz

g et

Louis B. Swartz

Attorney for PLAINTIFF

SWARTZ, LOVEJOY & ASSOCIATES

16th FLOOR LAW AND FINANCE BUILDING
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

(412) 288-0300
NOTE: THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE

defnote/defnotex
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ECAST SETTLEMENT CORPORATION,
a corporation, an assignee of
HOUSEHOLD CARD SERVICES, INC.

Plaintiff(s),

No. 2004-1270-CD
V.

BARBARA I,. GELNETT
an individual

Defendant (s),

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT

TO: BARBARA IL,. GELNETT
" an individual
RR 1 Box 645
Morrisdale, PA 16858-9524

You, the above named Defendant(s) take notice that Judgment

has been entered with the Court of Common Pleas of CLEARFIELD

County, Civil Division in the sum of § 7/ L49§40S’p1us costs
Vi

and Interest.

PROTHONOTARY

Louis B. Swartz

Attorney for PLAINTIFF

SWARTZ, LOVEJOY & ASSOCIATES

l6th FLOOR LAW AND FINANCE BUILDING
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

(412) 288-0300 :
NOTE: THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,
PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

Ecast Settlement Corporation
Household Card Services, Inc.

Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2004-01270-CD
Real Debt: $2,606.05
Atty’s Comm: §

Vs. . : Costs: $

Int. From: $

Barbara L. Gelnett Entry: $20.00

Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: October 26, 2004

Expires: October 26, 2009

Certified from the record this 26th day of October, 2004

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

******************************************************************************

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attomey




ECAST SETTLEMENT CORPORATION,
! a corporation, an assignee of
I HOUSEHOLD CARD SERVICES,
I Plaintiff (s)
|

V.
BARBARA 1.. GELNETT
I an individual

Defendant(s)

and

COUNTY NATIONAL BANK

Garnishee

E:E EEI {aquﬁXi{QD'ao
0CT 358 £ 1ea ﬁépsu)f;?
WWMnAJmm$E§>

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 2004-1270-CD

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

Code No.

Filed on Behalf of:

PLAINTIFF

ATTORNEY OF RECORD FOR THIS PARTY
Louis B. Swartz

[
[
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
[
|
|
I
I
I
I
[
|
I
|
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
[
| PA. ID # 00242

I

[

| SWARTZ, LOVEJOY & ASSOCIATES

|16th FLOOR LAW AND FINANCE BUILDING
| PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

I

|

| (412) 288-0300
%70803

NOTE: THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ECAST SETTLEMENT CORPORATION, |
a corporation, an assignee of |
HOUSEHOLD CARD SERVICES, INC. |
Plaintiff (s} |
V. |
BARBARA L. GELNETT | No. 2004-1270-CD
an individual |
I
Defendant (s) |
and |
|
|
|

COUNTY NATIONAL BANK
Garnishee

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Issue writ of Execution as follows:
Directed to the sheriff of CLEARFIELD County
Against BARBARA L. GELNETT

an individual

Against COUNTY NATIONAL BANK as garnishee.

AMOUNT DUE $2,605.05
PLUS INTEREST FROM 10-19-2004 TO 10-23-2006 314.31
SUBTOTAL $2,919.36

ADD INTEREST FROM 10-23-2006

ADD COSTS

|/

W\b 195.00 Prothonotary costs

Louis B. 2

Attorney for PLAINTIFF

SWARTZ, LOVEJOY & ASSOCIATES

16th FLOOR LAW AND FINANCE BUILDING
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

(412) 288-0300



WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Ecast Settlement Corporation, a corporation,

an assignee of Household Card Services, Inc. @
Vs. NO.: 2004-01270-CD

Barbara L. Gelnett

&
"

County National Bank
Garnishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due ECAST SETTLEMENT CORPORATION, a corporation, an assignee of
HOUSEHOLD CARD SERVICES, INC., Plaintiff(s) from BARBARA L. GELNETT, Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
Personal Property

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:
County National Bank
Garnishee(s) as follows:
and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named gamishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

(4) If Social Security or Supplemental Income funds are directly deposited into an account of the defendant, the levy
" and attachment shall not include any funds that may be traced to Social Security direct deposits. In addition,
the levy and attachment shall not include $300.00 in the account of the defendant.

AMOUNT DUE/PRINCIPAL.......... $2,605.05 PROTHONOTARY’S COSTS PAID: $125.00
INTEREST FROM 10-19-2004 to SHERIFF: §
10-23-20006:.....ccciiiiiiiicecce $314.31 INTEREST FROM 10-23-2006: $

ATTY’S COMM: § OTHER COSTS: §

DATE: 10/26/2006

(«)NU.MW

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this day
of AD. Requesting Party: Louis B. Swartz
At AM./P.M. 16th Floor Law and Finance Bldg.

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 288-0300

Sheriff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 102066
NO: 04-1270-CD
SERVICE # 1 OF 1

WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO
GARNISHEE

PLAINTIFF: ECAST SETTLEMENT CORPORATION, A corp.
VvS. '

DEFENDANT: BARBARAL. GELNETT

TO: COUNTY NATIONAL BANK, Garnishee

SHERIFF RETURN
.

NOW, November 01,2006 AT 2:00 PM SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO
GARNISHEE ON COUNTY NATIONAL BANK DEFENDANT AT 25 IRWIN DRIVE, PHILIPSBURG, CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO CASSIE SHANNON, ASST. HEAD TELLER A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE AND MADE
KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: HUNTER / DEHAVEN

PURPOSE VENDOR CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE SWARTZ 33111 10.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS SWARTZ 33111 36.13
3 ao uvm
NOV -3 2006
William A, Shiow
Pr~b e Slark of Coufta

Sworn to Before Me This
So Answers,

&

Che;tiZA. Haw

Sheriff

Day of 2006
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WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
4 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Ecast Settlement Corporation, a corporation,
an assignee of Household Card Services, Inc.

Vs. NO.: 2004-01270-CD

Barbara L. Gelnett

County National Bank
Garnishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due ECAST SETTLEMENT CORPORATION, a corporation, an assignee of
HOUSEHOLD CARD SERVICES, INC., Plaintiff(s) from BARBARA L. GELNETT, Defendant(s):

(1) Youare directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
Personal Property

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:
County National Bank
Garnishee(s) as follows:
and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

(4) If Social Security or Supplemental Income funds are directly deposited into an account of the defendant, the levy
and attachment shall not include any funds that may be traced to Social Security direct deposits. In addition,
the levy and attachment shall not include $300.00 in the account of the defendant.

AMOUNT DUE/PRINCIPAL.......... $2,605.05 PROTHONOTARY’S COSTS PAID: $125.00
INTEREST FROM 10-19-2004 to SHERIFF: $

102232006 evv oo eereeeenn. $314.31 INTEREST FROM 10-23-2006: $

ATTY’S COMM: $ OTHER COSTS: $

DATE: 10/26/2006

(«);U:—,é%«m

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this_ A& day
of (7 AD. Jd¢6 Requesting Party: Louis B. Swartz
At Ji)  AM{PM, 16th Floor Law and Finance Bldg.

, Pittsburgh, PA 15219
ﬂ Lot K Aapelaw (zitlt;) 288.0300
Sheriff &WMML%W




< WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Ecast Settlement Corporation, a corporation,
an assignee of Household Card Services, Inc.

Vs. NO.: 2004-01270-CD

Barbara L. Gelnett

County National Bank
Garnishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due ECAST SETTLEMENT CORPORATION, a corporation, an assignee of
HOUSEHOLD CARD SERVICES, INC., Plaintiff(s) from BARBARA L. GELNETT, Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
Personal Property

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:
County National Bank
Garnishee(s) as follows: :
and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

(4) If Social Security or Supplemental Income funds are directly deposited into an account of the defendant, the levy
and attachment shall not include any funds that may be traced to Social Security direct deposits. In addition,
the levy and attachment shall not include $300.00 in the account of the defendant.

AMOUNT DUE/PRINCIPAL.......... $2,605.05 PROTHONOTARY’S COSTS PAID: $125.00
INTEREST FROM 10-19-2004 to SHERIFF: $
10-23-2006:.......cooeiiiiiiiiinicice $314.31 INTEREST FROM 10-23-2006: $

ATTY’S COMM: § OTHER COSTS: §

DATE: 10/26/2006

William A. Shaw '
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this ;L-Z 4 day
of f AD. Jo26 Requesting Party: Louis B. Swartz
At JiL0  AMFPM 16th Floor Law and Finance Bldg.

| Pittsburgh, PA 15219
Chite A %/W (412) 288-0300
Sheriff v&% MWW
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

ECAST SETTLEMENT CORPORATION,

a corporation, an assignee of

HOUSEHOLD CARD SERVICES, INC.
Plaintiff (s)

CIVIL DIVISION

V.
BARBARA L. GELNETT
an individual

No. 2004-1270-CD E’ILEDWW’%
y:

NOV 13 ZygsloCC

Defendant (s)
and

William A. Sh

COUNTY NATIONAL BANK Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Garnishee

!
I
|
[
I
|
I
I
I
[
!
I
I
I
| PRAECIPE TO DISCONTINUE
| WITHOUT PREJUDICE AGAINST GARNISHEE
I
|
I
!
I
I
|
[
[
I
I
[
[
I
I
I

Code No.

Filed on Behalf of:

PLAINTIFF

ATTORNEY OF RECORD FOR THIS PARTY
Louils B. Swartz

PA. ID # 00242

| SWARTZ, LOVEJOY & ASSOCIATES
[16th FLOOR LAW AND FINANCE BUILDING
| PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219
I
I
1 (412) 288-0300
$70803
NOTE: THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE




170803

DISCGARN. PLE

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

ECAST SETTLEMENT CORPORATION, |
a corporation, an assignee of |
HOUSEHOLD CARD SERVICES, INC. |
Plaintiff (s) |
V. |
BARBARA L. GELNETT | No. 2004-1270-CD
an individual
|
Defendant (s) |
and |
I
I
|

COUNTY NATIONAL BANK
Garnishee

PRAECIPE TO DISCONTINUE WITHOUT PREJUDICE AGAINST GARNISHEE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Mark the case against Garnishee County National Bank ONLY

in the above-captioned case "discontinued without prejudice.™

LOUIS B. SWARTZ \
Attorney for Plajyntiyff
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

Before me, the undersigned authority appeared //>b&45 ¢7 «j1444k4%2__

who being known to me, acknowledged that he executed the
foregoing Praecipe for the purposes stated therein.

date II!?/V(ﬂ | %ﬁ/mﬁ”

NOTARY PU%;&C

COMMONWEALTH OF Pr_?\JNSVLVANiA

Notarial Seal
Marcy A. Boytim, Notary Public
City Of Pittsiiogh. A'iegheny County
My Commissicr: Expires July 14, 2009
Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries




Sw"é‘rté, Lovejoy & Associates, LLP Attorneys at Law

16" Floor Law and Finance Building
429 Fourth Avenue, Pittsburgh Pennsylvania 15219
Phone 412-288-0300  Fax 412-288-0217

Louis B. Swartz
David A. Lovejoy
Charles R. Pass

November 3, 2006

Clearfield County Prothonotary
1 North Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Re: ECAST SETTLEMENT CORPORATION
assignee of HOUSEHOLD CARD SERVICES, INC

BARBARA L. GELNETT
Docket number: 2004-1270-CD Clearfield County

Our file: 70803

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please file the enclosed Praecipe in the above case.
Very t yours,

Louis Syartz

Enclosures: Praecipe
Check for $7.00
postpaid return envelope

praecipe.let

S:\PRIME\
%




